



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0237/1
CMH:cjs:rs

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 43**

March 12, 2015 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19 and substitute:
- 3 "968.26 **(1b)** In this section, "crime" means any of the following:"
- 4 **2.** Page 3, line 20: delete "1." and substitute "(a)".
- 5 **3.** Page 3, line 21: delete "2." and substitute "(b)".
- 6 **4.** Page 3, line 22: delete "a." and substitute "1.".
- 7 **5.** Page 4, line 3: delete "b." and substitute "2.".
- 8 **6.** Page 4, line 7: delete "3." and substitute "(c)".
- 9 **7.** Page 4, line 8: delete "4." and substitute "(d)".
- 10 **8.** Page 4, line 9: delete "subd. 1., 2., or 3." and substitute "par. (a), (b), or (c).".
- 11 **9.** Page 4, line 10: delete "5." and substitute "(e)".

